FIRTIVE BRI S L e hahd R s n e e & o o B TR R AR r e T AR e R el TE e AT E T R A PR eE T A ST S ooy o e R el mmen s e m e aeemen o0 e

——‘-g—————---—————-—_.-o-.———————----——————n-----———-——w---—————-————---——————mn---————————-—————————‘—-—---—————-—--—--—n--———-——————-n--—-—————————ﬂ——-—w————————————‘---———__—-—————u—-—w—-———_——_—_«---——_—_—_—...___-........._..___._

' 567426 O 6742 _ <USI61B>DEPTPROJBY. 1618>U. MINI-APPL

DRAMING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION e T —— E———

NoaBLe  |ReV Foaat FEED MACH INE RAM /\\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. ‘ y

: 567426 -1 B LEADMAKER ([|MECH C(REF) PLATE C(REF) A GREASE L IGHTLY. . 2

; 567426 -2 AMP-O-LECTRIC /A\ GUARD MUST BE IN PLACE WHEN OPERATING REF [REF] - | 8 | 225948 NUT, HEX (172-20) 70|t

. APPL ICATOR IN AMP-O-LECTRIC MACHINE. REF |REF) - | B 240628-1 PLATE, ADJUSTMENT 69 |U

! REF |REF} - | B 240626-1 SHAFT, PIVOT 68

; A LUBRICATE DAILY USING NO. 20 MACHINE OIL. ReFTREFIT = [ B 5406331 BUSHING o

| 5. ITEMS WITH QTY OF REF SPECIFIED (EXCEPT ITEM 79) REFIREF] - | A | 459680-) LEVER, INTERMEDIATE o8

! ARE USED ON ITEM 46. REF|REF] - | B 240629-1 BLOCK, PIVOT 65|

. REF[REF] - | A 240632-2 SCREW, ADJ FEED ROD 64

| REF|REF| - | B 240659-3 PIN, CAM ROLLER 63

: REF|REF] - | B 240658~ 1 ROLLER, CAM 62

: REF|REF| - | 8B 454398-2 ROD, FEED 61}

| 130 REF|REF] - | A 454178-1 GUIDE, FEED ROD 60

. 129 REF|REF]| - | C 454220-1 CAP, RAM 59

; 128 REF|REF] - | O 454485-1 HOUS ING 58

! 127 7

! 126 ] 1 | -] 8 630542-2 PAWL, FEED

; 125 REF{REF] - | B 240624-1 PIN, FEED FINGER

. REF|REF] - | A 21045-3 RING,RET "C°(s.187)FD FING PIN| 124 REF|REF] - | B 691499-1 SPRING, FEED FINGER

| 123 REF|REF] - | B 690541-1 FINGER, FEED

. REFIREF] - | A 5-21028-1 PIN,SLT SPR(8.125x.50)ADJ ROD | 122 REF|REF] - | A 455679-1 LEVER, TERMINAL FEED ARM

: ] ! - A 4-21028-0 PIN,SLT SPR(#.093x.75)ST GOE PL | 121

| REF|REF] - | A 1-21030-1 PIN, DONEL (8. 187x.S0)LEVER | 120

REFIREF] - | A 1-21030-6 PIN,DONEL (8. 187x1.25)HOUSING | 119 ] 1] - [ A 7-21002-9 BOLT, CRIMPER(5/16x!.00)
118 1 | -] -8 690602-5 CAM, PRE-FEED 1 1/8 ST
] 1] -1 A 21024-5 NASHER, LOCK (¢10)ADJ BLOCK | 117 -1 1 -18 6390501-4 CAM, POST-FEED 1 5/8 ST
REF[REF] - | A 21024-5 NASHER,LOCK (#10)ADJ PLATE | 116 ] 11 -18 459456-1 APPLILATOR, BASIC (SUBASSY)
REF | REF | - A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#10)FEED GDE ROD | 115 1 1 - A 690191 -1 PLUG, NYLON
2 2 - A 21024-2 WASHER, LOCK (#4) FRONT STP GUIDE| 114 ] 1 - C 455673-1 RAM
113 1 r -1 A 690125-1 WASHER, LAMINATED
112 ] Pl - | A 690124-1 WASHER, RAM
21 2] -1A 21024-4 WASHER, LOCK (#8) STRIPPER | 111 L - A 690223-1 DISC, SPACER
REF|REF] - | A 21899-4 WASHER, FLAT (#5/16) SCREW ADJ| 110 ] 1] -1 & 23241-6 BALL, STEEL
109 ] 1 | - [ A 6901 70-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION
108
REF[REF] - | A 21018-S NUT, HEX (6-32) FEED ADJ 10? i 1 | -1 8 690141-5 DISC, WIRE
: 106 ] 1 1 -1 A 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING
] 1] -1 A 22353-8 SCR, SHLO (8. 187x. 25)0RA6 LEVER | 105 ! 1 | -] 8 690212-1 POST, RAM
HIEE NN 456567-1 SCR, SHLD (#. 188x. 12) STRIP| 104 1] 1] -1]18 1-690786-0 SUPPORT, TERMINAL

: 1 1 - A 21009-2 SCR, SKT SET(1/4-20x.25 LM)RAM | 103 REF | REF ] - D 455675-1 PLATE, BASE

- » 21 2] - 1A 21017-2 SCR, DRIVE (#2x.19) ID PLATE| 102 HENEER 690432-3 SCREW, ADJUSTMENT

: REF [REF] - | A 6-23715-5 SCR, PAN HD(6-32x1.50)FEED ADJ | 101 |

| ] 1 | -1]8 461264-1 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 100 REF|REF] - | B 455689- ! BLOCK, STRIP GUIDE ADJ

: 21 2] -1A 2-21002-9 SCR, BHC (10-32x. 75)DRAG | 99 ] 11 -]¢ 843869-2 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE

! HEEERN 22733-8 SCR, BHC (8-32x.38 LW)ANVIL| 98 ] 1 -1 ¢ 1-455888-5 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEP

. REF|REF|{ - | A 2-21002-9 SCR, BHC (10-32x. 75) CAP 9?7 21 2] -1]A 1-22284-0 SPRING, DRAG

‘, REFIREF] - | A 2-22733-8 SCR, BHC (1./4-20x.62)HOUSING | 96 ] ] - | B 240793-1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE

| REF{REF] - | A 2-21002-7 SCR, BHC (10-32x.50)56 ADJ BLOCK| 95 ! 1| - 18 240792-1 DRAG, TERMINAL

, 6 | 6] -1]A 2-21002-2 SCR, BHC (8-32x.50) SHEAR | 94 ! 11 -]0 6-690504-8 GUIDE, STRIP (REAR)

! g3 ] 1] -1 A 690438-1 GUIDE, STRIP (FRONT)

. 92 -1 -8 690472-2 STRIPPER

| ] 11 -]14A 1-21002-7 SCR, BHC (6-32x . 38) CAM 91 REF[REF] - | A 4-22284-9 SPRING, FEED RETURN

| 90 1 | -] -18 458950- | STRIPPER, WIRE STOP

| 89 1 {1 -1-1]8 4589439- 1 STRIPPER

! 88

| 87

f ] ! - A 2-22603-0 SCR, HEX MD(8-32x.31)FEED FINGER | 86 ! ] - 8 691667-1 GUARD, CHIP (FRONT)

! 2 2 - A 1-21000-3 SCR, SHC (4-40x. 25)F ST GUIDE | 85

I HEEESN 2-21000-7 SCR, SHC (8-32x.50)STRIPPER | 64

; REFIREF] - | A 3-21000-7 SCR, SMC (10-32x. ?S)FEED ROD GO | 83

. REF|REF] - | A 3-21000-6 SCR, SHC (10-32x.62)fD ADJ LK | B2 RN 5-22280-0 SPRING, SHEAR

. NN 3-21000-4 SCR, SHC (10-32x.38)56 ADJ BL | 81 1 11 -18 690461 -1 STOP, SHEAR

3 REF [REF] - | A 3-21000-4 SCR, SHC (10-32x. 38)PI1VOT BLK] 80 1 |1 | -1¢C 690459-5 HOLDER, SHEAR (FRONT) 10
& REF] - | -|8 455749-1 GUARD, WINDOW 79 [ 11 -1c¢ 462006-9 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) 9

i3 ) 78 % ] 11 -1¢ 805840-4 ANVIL 8

' ;ga = Traodemark of. AMP [ncorporated ;; ;
i;; POST FEED 1 5/8 STROKE 1: PRE FEED 1 1/8 STROKE - | = —t—1T—T= 555550 EPRESSOR SRR PR

, éi's' ] ] li -1 A 690603-1 SPRING, ASSIST 74 . 4

! =3 ] 11 -1 A 23030-) SCR, SHC (6-32x. 2S)CP DISC | 73 3

. - CRIMPING DATA , REF |REF] - | A 458109-1 WASHER, SPECIAL 72 2

" esd , PAD LTR CRIMP HEIGHT]| WIRE SIZE | grmif'thwemn I REFIREF] - | A 690517-) SPACER 71 r | 1 | -] ¢C 456406-8 CRIMPER, WIRE i
g3d ROTATED 180° A .053 18 “21 -1 |um| 2% PART MO DESCRIPTION g =2 -1 |um| 3% PART NO DESCRIPTION N
“3 8 ' B .048 20 ) ) e REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION ] T [ | e GEVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE OWG REVISION)
cut | OTY REQD PER ASSY PARTS LIST QTY RECD PER ASSY PARTS LIST
§§§ ¢ . 044 22 DIMENSIONS IN INCHES. L - H - FIN -
3°- 0 NOT USED TERMINAL NAME: 4MM DIA RIGHT ANGLE PIN RECPT 00 NOT SCALE PRINT. i - -
¢ & 3423521 TOLERANCES UNLESS -

| §§§- H - CRIMP SIZE | TYPE FEED APPL I[INST | gt::ug f‘o?”m' P.mmus”nl 1[APP - P —

- gat [ ki 0201 F 480 |Al 8040 2 e oec a- - 5 -

T I : AMP-0-LECTRIC Ins -1 - 1 - L Jesa- SIDE FEED HDM APPLICATOR [ugwr e
313 CE LEADMAKER K TERMINATING UNIT WIRE RANGE INSULAT ION RANGE [s£T v cace| LavouT g ,_§*-_';‘Ti:375°§3 I SuR" TEXTRE, V ko , — nInl AP L
fgs LEO] T TERMINATING UNIT MACHINE NO. S65435-5 22-18 - 458637-1 | L1431 STl s sovecons e Toare] moarreeesa i [ o= [ D[R 567426 T 1| B

' 29 AN 1992 | 11,0319 AMPOS62S > ' 6 5 < 4 3 > i

A O O O e A e I T = = = s = e o S e | e



